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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (16th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:03:55PM

Assembly District 77

 7,409 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 192 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 132 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,733 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,733 

 6,512 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 208 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (REPUBLICAN)

 43 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (CONSERVATIVE)

 245 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3 CONSTANTIOUS STAUROULAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,021 

Unrecorded  712 

Assembly District 79

 5,800 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 153 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  6,011 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  6,011 

 4,975 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 158 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (REPUBLICAN)

 36 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (CONSERVATIVE)

 181 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHRISTINE BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELVIS SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAYSON CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 OSWALD DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,362 

Unrecorded  649 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (16th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:03:55PM

Assembly District 84

 1,633 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 25 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,682 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,682 

 1,397 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 46 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (REPUBLICAN)

 12 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (CONSERVATIVE)

 67 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ELVIS SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,528 

Unrecorded  154 

Assembly District 86

 21 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  21 

 14 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (REPUBLICAN)

 0 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

Total Votes  16 

Unrecorded  5 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

Bronx County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (16th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/22/2017 12:03:55PM

Total for Member of the City Council (16th Council District) - Bronx County

 14,863 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 370 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 214 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,447 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,447 

 12,898 VANESSA L. GIBSON (DEMOCRATIC)

 413 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (REPUBLICAN)

 91 BENJAMIN EGGLESTON (CONSERVATIVE)

 494 VANESSA L. GIBSON (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHRISTINE BLANCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 CONSTANTIOUS STAUROULAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK SAMUELS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELVIS SANTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 IGNACIO OSPINA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAYSON CANCEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIET LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 5 OSWALD DENIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL SALAMANCA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN BRITO (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RUSSELL MOORE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,927 

Unrecorded  1,520 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Deputy Chief Clerk
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